
Dhanbad - Alappuzha Express (PT)/13351 - Exp - ECR 
KSNG/Kesinga to TUP/Tiruppur 

29h 36m - 1540 km - 44 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 DHN Dhanbad Junction 11:35 6 1 0 35 232 ECR
2 KTH Katrasgarh 11:58 12:00 2m 1 1 13 28 198 ECR
3 CRP Chandrapura Junction 12:44 12:46 2m 1 1 34 32 227 ECR
4 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 13:15 13:25 10m 2 1 49 57 241 SER
5 KSX Kotshila Junction 13:55 13:56 1m 1 78 54 255 SER
6 JAA Jhalida 14:09 14:10 1m 1 1 89 51 290 SER
7 MURI Muri Junction 14:25 14:27 2m 2 1 102 54 251 SER
8 RNC Ranchi Junction 15:45 16:00 15m 3 1 165 28 629 SER
9 HTE Hatia 16:15 16:20 5m 2 1 172 74 650 SER
10 GBX Govindpur Road 16:54 16:55 1m 0 1 214 58 577 SER
11 BANO Bano 17:49 17:50 1m 0 1 265 36 452 SER
12 NXN Nuagaon 19:01 19:02 1m 1 1 308 69 218 SER
13 BNDM Bondamunda 19:21 19:23 2m 2 1 330 28 SER
14 ROU Rourkela Junction 19:37 19:45 8m 1 1 336 72 218 SER
15 GP Rajgangpur 20:10 20:12 2m 1 1 366 57 237 SER
16 BMB Bamra 20:49 20:50 1m 1 1 401 62 260 SER
17 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 21:25 21:35 10m 1 1 437 63 231 SER
18 RGL Rengali 22:00 22:02 2m 1 464 48 206 ECoR
19 SBP Sambalpur Junction 22:30 22:40 10m 1 1 486 58 155 ECoR
20 ATS Attabira 23:05 23:07 2m 1 511 83 162 ECoR
21 BRGA Bargarh Road 23:20 23:25 5m 0 1 529 77 184 ECoR
22 BRPL Barpali 23:40 23:42 2m 0 1 548 80 177 ECoR
23 BLGR Balangir Junction 00:25 00:30 5m 0 2 605 69 182 ECoR
24 TIG Titlagarh Junction 01:25 01:35 10m 1 2 668 52 213 ECoR
25 KSNG Kesinga 01:50 01:52 2m 1 2 681 73 186 ECoR
26 MNGD Muniguda 02:52 02:54 2m 0 2 754 32 360 ECoR
27 RGDA Rayagada 04:35 04:40 5m 1 2 809 71 223 ECoR
28 PVPT Parvatipuram Town 05:18 05:20 2m 0 2 854 32 ECoR
29 PVP Parvatipuram 05:23 05:25 2m 0 2 856 53 122 ECoR
30 VBL Bobbili Junction 05:52 05:55 3m 2 2 880 59 ECoR
31 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 06:50 06:55 5m 2 2 934 75 58 ECoR
32 KTV Kottavalasa Junction 07:23 07:25 2m 2 2 969 60 56 ECoR
33 SCM Simhachalam 07:43 07:45 2m 1 2 987 16 20 ECoR
34 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 08:15 08:35 20m 8 2 995 29 6 ECoR
35 DVD Duvvada 09:10 09:12 2m 1 2 1012 79 41 ECoR
36 AKP Anakapalle 09:24 09:25 1m 2 2 1028 75 31 SCR
37 YLM Elamanchili 09:44 09:45 1m 0 2 1052 76 22 SCR
38 NRP Narsipatnam Road 09:59 10:00 1m 0 2 1070 70 23 SCR
39 TUNI Tuni 10:19 10:20 1m 1 2 1092 42 25 SCR
40 ANV Annavaram 10:44 10:45 1m 1 2 1109 62 28 SCR
41 PAP Pithapuram 11:09 11:10 1m 2 2 1133 38 18 SCR
42 SLO Samalkot Junction 11:29 11:30 1m 3 2 1146 88 17 SCR
43 APT Anaparti 11:48 11:50 2m 0 2 1172 75 19 SCR
44 DWP Dwarapudi 11:53 11:55 2m 0 2 1176 43 18 SCR
45 RJY Rajahmundry 12:23 12:25 2m 1 2 1196 40 14 SCR
46 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 12:59 13:00 1m 2,3 2 1218 62 12 SCR
47 TDD Tadepalligudem 13:19 13:20 1m 3 2 1238 73 12 SCR
48 EE Eluru 13:59 14:00 1m 3 2 1286 38 13 SCR
49 BZA Vijayawada Junction 15:35 15:45 10m 6,7 2 1345 65 19 SCR
50 TEL Tenali Junction 16:14 16:15 1m 3 2 1377 69 11 SCR
51 NDO Nidubrolu 16:34 16:35 1m 0 2 1399 54 9 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 28 2024 (19:41)

Apr 28 2024 (19:41)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

52 BPP Bapatla 16:58 17:00 2m 0 2 1419 38 10 SCR
53 CLX Chirala 17:24 17:25 1m 2 2 1434 55 8 SCR
54 OGL Ongole 18:19 18:20 1m 3 2 1484 94 8 SCR
55 SKM Singarayakonda 18:38 18:40 2m 2 2 1512 78 25 SCR
56 KVZ Kavali 19:09 19:10 1m 2 2 1550 71 21 SCR
57 NLR Nellore 19:53 19:55 2m 3 2 1601 54 18 SCR
58 NYP Nayadupeta 21:08 21:10 2m 2 2 1667 91 33 SR
59 SPE Sullurupeta 21:28 21:30 2m 2 2 1694 47 9 SR
60 MAS MGR Chennai Central 23:15 23:40 25m 5 2 1777 76 3 SR
61 TRL Tiruvallur 00:13 00:15 2m 2 3 1818 70 47 SR
62 AJJ Arakkonam Junction 00:38 00:40 2m 1 3 1845 73 85 SR
63 KPD Katpadi Junction 01:30 01:35 5m 1 3 1906 44 215 SR
64 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 03:30 03:35 5m 0 3 1991 50 400 SR
65 TPT Tirupattur 03:44 03:45 1m 1 3 1998 74 392 SR
66 SLY Samalpatti 04:04 04:05 1m 0 3 2021 82 390 SR
67 BQI Bommidi 04:39 04:40 1m 0 3 2068 62 426 SR
68 SA Salem Junction 05:22 05:25 3m 0 3 2111 51 280 SR
69 ED Erode Junction 06:35 06:45 10m 2 3 2171 70 171 SR
70 TUP Tiruppur 07:28 07:30 2m 1 3 2221 49 306 SR
71 CBE Coimbatore Junction 08:32 08:35 3m 1 3 2272 39 412 SR
72 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
10:00 10:05 5m 3 3 2327 78 SR

73 OTP Ottappalam 10:29 10:30 1m 0 3 2359 50 33 SR
74 WKI Wadakancheri 11:03 11:04 1m 1 3 2386 77 41 SR
75 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 11:17 11:20 3m 1 3 2403 65 3 SR
76 AWY Aluva (Alwaye) 12:10 12:12 2m 1 3 2457 42 14 SR
77 ERS Ernakulam Junction

(South)
12:40 12:45 5m 4 3 2477 36 1 SR

78 TUVR Turavur 13:24 13:25 1m 1 3 2500 43 SR
79 SRTL Cherthala (Sherthalai) 13:39 13:40 1m 2 3 2510 35 SR
80 MAKM Mararikkulam 13:59 14:00 1m 1 3 2521 10 SR
81 ALLP Alappuzha (Alleppey) 15:15 3 3 2534 - 3 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 28 2024 (19:41)

Apr 28 2024 (19:41)

2

2


